F-FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

830)

08-10-2001



101807765

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document W #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Dav Year July 18, 2001
Reel# Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel# Frame	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Robert J. Corr	July 18, 2001
Formerly	
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion
Receiving Party	
Treceiving Fairty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Rush Beverage Company, In	c.
DBAIAKAITA	AUG - 3 2001
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 12201 S. Western Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Blue Island	Illinois, U.S.A. 60406
Address (line 3) Blue Island City General Partnership	StatelCountry Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
City	StatelCountry Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership	StatelCountry Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	StatelCountry Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other City Association City City City General Partnership	StatelCountry Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) OFFICE USE ONLY
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other City Association City City City General Partnership	StatelCountry Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) OFFICE USE ONLY
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other City Association City City City General Partnership	StatelCountry Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) OFFICE USE ONLY
City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managem	StatelCountry Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) On Illinois OFFICE USE ONLY Illinois OFFICE USE ONLY Approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doment and ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB
City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR Public burden reporting for this coffection of information is estimated to average a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managem Budget Package 065i.0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment ADDRMESS. Mail documents to be recorded.	StatelCountry Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) On Illinois OFFICE USE ONLY Approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doment and ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0838

ಷ್ಟ

[-FQRM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the firs	st Receiving Party only.	
Name	Ladas & Parry			
Address (line 1)	224 S. Michigan Avenue			
Address (line 2)	Suite 1200			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60604			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Ar	ea Code and Telephone Number	312-427-1300	
Name	James L. Kurtz			
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry			
Address (line 2)	224 S. Michigan Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1200			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60604			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance of	document # 3	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Fe Trademark Application Number or the Reddemark Application Number(s)	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER E	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). Begistration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Statement :		norization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X- No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert J. Corr (hereinafter "Assignor"), and individual residing at 51015 Lake Park Drive, Grand Beach, Michigan 49117, warrants that he is the owner of the trademark(s) and trademark registration(s) set forth on the attached Schedule A (all hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2000, said Assignor assigned the aforesaid Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business with which said Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said Trademark(s) to Rush Beverage Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois having its primary place of business located at 12201 S. Western Avenue, Blue Island, Illinois 60406 (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said above-mentioned assignment for the purpose of recording same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, effective December 18, 2000, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the right, under state and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0840 federal law, to recover for past infringement, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices,

dilution and all other similar causes of action.

Robert J. Corf

By:

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0841

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Ginseng Rush	1151183	April 14, 1981
Dr. Rush	2177950	August 4, 1998

RECORDED: 08/03/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0842